

DSWD-GF-010A | REV 00 | 22 SEP 2023

NOTICE OF AWARD

DATE: 17 APR 222

Ms. Gloria L. Legaspi Authorized Representative FILCRAFTERS, INC. G/F Isometric Building, #484 G. Araneta Avenue, Brgy. Dona Imelda, Quezon City

Dear Ms. Legaspi:

We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No. 2024-03-0275 for the "Purchase of Semi-Expendable Furniture and Fixtures for AICS Occidental Mindoro use for CY 2024." is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated & Responsive Bid. Tat a Contract Price equivalent to <u>Fifty Two Thousand Four Hundred Pesos Only</u> (Php52,400.00) inclusive of all applicable taxes.

Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signed copy to us.

Very truly yours,

LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III Regional Director

Conforme:

GLORIA

(Signature over Printed Name of Bidder's Authorized Representative)

April 24, 2024

FILCRAFTERS, INC.

Date:

PAGE 1 of 1

DSWD Field Office MIMAROPA, 1680,J. T. Bennez cox Malvar Sto., Malate, Manila Website: http://www.fo4b.dswd.nov.ph.16(Nos., 5328-5111, 5328-5112, 5128-5113, 5328-5114, 5328-5114



PURCHASE ORDER DSWD MIMAROPA Region

Entity Name

ntiemen	 FILCRAFTERS, INC. Gif isometric Building, F4\$4 G. Araneta Avenue, Brgy, Dona Imetoa, Quezon City 					
	129-574	200	Mode of Pr	ocurement NP	-SVP	
		orman this Office the following anticles subject to the terms and conditions contain	ed herein			
af 245-9		I Silver Contra - Contra 12, Mindor C Burges Sterres Bray Property Services - Contra - Mindore	Delivery Tr	HT Eun Term		
e cl 0=		TATE L' GRENN PRA PRI LETER L'APPENI LA PRESI LA PLATAR VILLE	Payment 7	erm 15-30, cars	upon final inspection	
lock/ openy	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
No			U			
		Purchase of Semi-Expendable Furniture and Fixtures for AICS Occidental Mindoro use for CY 2024				
2	SET	PURCHASE OF FOLDABLE TABLE Specifications	6	4,800.00	28,800 00	
		Foloing haif table with foldable steel legs Rectangular plastic 102x61x74cm				
2	SET	PURCHASE OF GANG CHAIR	2	11,800.00	23,600 00	
		Specifications: - 5 septer with comfortable Backrest & Double -Side Attnitest				
		Prowder Coated with Chrome Frame	1			
		Length 2960 mm (L. x 680mm(W) x 600mm(th) Nothing Follows (***				
]					
	8					
2	1					
			1			
		and the second				
	1	A CONTRACT OF				
		Approved Budget for the Contract: Php68.000.00				
		PR No - 2024-03-0275				
		Purpose: Purchase of Semi-Expendable Furniture and Fetures for AICS Occidental Materia use for CY 2024	1			
		Prepared by Bryan F Cumigod	1		52 400.0	
Total						

PhilGEPS

Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

iIGEPS

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4816974)

Status: Updated

Reference Number:	DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFA	RE AND DEVELOPME	NT - REGION	Award Type:
10717545	1680 Benitez corner Malvar St. Mala	Award Notice		
Control Number:	Phili Furi	Contract Amount:		
2024-03-0275	Awardee : FILCRAFTERS, INC.	Php52,400.00		
Bid Notice Title:	Address : Designation :			Award Date:
2024-03-0275 - Purchase	484 G. Araneta Avenue, Brgy. Dona Imelda, Quezon City Metro Manila, Sales and Marketing Manager			17-Apr-2024
and delivery of Foldable	NCR, Philippines			Publish Date:
table and Gang Chair for	Line Item			29-Apr-2024
AICS Occidental Mindoro	Line Item # Product/Service/Project Name Budget			Date Last Updated:
use CY 2024	Furniture, Purchase and delivery o 1 Gang Chair for AICS Occidental Mi	14-May-2024		
Approved Budget:	56101500, 1, Lot	Contract Number:		
Php66,000.00				2024-04-0209
Procurement Mode:	Reason for Award : Lowest calculated and responsive bidd	ler		Proceed Date:
Negotiated Procurement -				26-Apr-2024
Small Value Procurement				Contract Effectivity
(Sec. 53.9)				Date:
Classification:				26-Apr-2024
Goods				Contract End Date:
Category:				11-May-2024
Furniture				Created By:
Applicable Procurement				Harvy B. Calabio
Rules:				Date Created:
Implementing Rules and				29-Apr-2024
Regulations				Approver:
Funding Source:				Harvy B. Calabio
Government of the				View Documents:
Philippines (GOP)				4
Funding Instrument:				
General Appropriations				
Act				
Area of Delivery:				
Occidental Mindoro				
Delivery Period:				
15 Day/s				
Contact Person:				
Harvy Calabio				
Created By:				
Harvy Calabio				